



GARWARE SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE & FACTORY :
MANISH TEXTILES INDUSTRIES PREMISES
OPP GOLDEN CHEMICAL, PENKAR PADA,
POST MIRA, DIST THANE - 401 104.
CIN: L99999MH1969PLC014371

TEL : 022-2845 6037 / 2845 7763
GRAMS : GARFLON
WEB : www.garwaresyn.com
E-mail : garware.synthetic@gmail.com

Date: 10th August, 2021

To,
The Corporate Relations Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
PJ Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001.

Ref: Scrip Code: 514400

Garware Synthetics Limited

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clipping Pursuant to regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith newspaper clipping for un-audited Financial Results as per Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015 for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 published in "Navshakti" (Marathi) and "The Free Press Journal" (English) on Tuesday, 10th August, 2021 for you records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

For Garware Synthetics Limited

Santosh Borkar

DIN: 03134348

Director

Encl: Newspaper clipping



SMART KALYAN DOMBIVLI DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD., KALYAN, THANE (M.S.)

Opportunity for Fresh Graduates, Architects & Engineers in Smart Kalyan Dombivli Development Corporation Limited

Smart Kalyan Dombivli Development Corporation Ltd. (SKDCL) providing an opportunity to fresh Graduates, Architects and Engineers for undertaking internships. Aspiring candidates can visit the portal : <http://internship.aicte-india.org> for registration. Last Date for Submitting applications are 19th August 2021. Candidates completing the internship duration shall be awarded TULIP Internship Certificate from SKDCL. Govt Of India has launched this program with the objective of allowing young graduates to acquire City Development Program/Policy Experiences, Candidates who have received the last year results of their respective professional courses in the last 36 months can go and register themselves on the portal. For identification of 29, login to TULIP Portal and register yourself.

For Registration, Candidates can login on portal <http://internship.aicte-india.org>

Sd/-
KDMC/PRO/HQ/381
Dt. 09.08.21

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
SKDCL, KALYAN

GARWARE SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Registered Address: Manish Textile Industrial Premises, Opp. Golden Chemical, Pantar Pada, Mira Road-401104
CIN: L99999MH1986PLC04371

Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income	226.26	274.50	65.25	826.71
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax, exceptional items and extraordinary items	5.56	18.09	-4.62	60.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax but after extra ordinary activities and exceptional items	5.56	18.09	-4.62	60.87
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After extraordinary items)	5.56	15.52	-4.62	58.31
5	Equity Share Capital	5.56	15.52	-4.62	58.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	5.56	15.52	-4.62	58.31
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value shall be indicated)	580.89	580.89	580.89	580.89
8	Reserves Excluding (Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	261.88
9	Earnings per share (before extra ordinary items)	0.10	0.31	-0.08	1.05
	a. Basic	0.10	0.31	-0.08	1.05
	b. Diluted	0.10	0.31	-0.08	1.05

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
b) The full format of the Quarter ended un-audited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).
c) Exceptional or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Garware Synthetics Limited
Sd/-
Sanjosh Borkar
Director
DIN: 03134346
Date: 06.08.2021
Place: Thane

NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED

(CIN L51900MH1986PLC041062)
Regd. Office: 315, The Summit Business Bay, Opp. Cinemax, Near Gurunanak Petrol Pump, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.
Tel No: 26835864 / 26836558, Email ID: ho@nikhiladhesives.com, Website: www.nikhiladhesives.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

Particular	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	17595.96	21302.28	2972.36	49129.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional items)	827.34	1107.73	(319.74)	2117.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Exceptional items)	622.41	813.03	(235.30)	1565.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	625.12	815.35	(233.10)	1567.28
Equity Share Capital	459.43	459.43	459.43	459.43
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	5628
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	13.55	17.70	(5.12)	34.07
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	13.55	17.70	(5.12)	34.07

Notes:
1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th August, 2021.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 are available on BSE Limited's Website www.bseindia.com & also on the Company's website www.nikhiladhesives.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 07th August, 2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE THAT my client Mrs. Niketa Krupal Chavan and Mr. Krupal Sakharan Chavan intend to purchase Flat No. 101 admeasuring about 575 Sq. Ft. Built up area on the 1st Floor, Building No. 2, Vasanti Laxmi Phase - CHS Ltd., Ghodunder Road, Thane (W) - 400 807 within the limits of Thane Municipal Corporation registration District & Sub - District. Thane (hereinafter referred to as "Said FLAT") from Transferrer/Seller Mr. Sunil John and Mr. Neeyan Lazar Jhon Manuel.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE Mr. Sunil John and Mr. Neeyan Lazar Jhon Manuel, the Transferrer herein have purchased the said Flat from Smt. Kirti Pramod Kapri who inherited this property after the death of her husband Mr. Pramod Parmanand Kapri. It is further stated Mr. Pramod Parmanand Kapri and Mrs. Kirti Pramod Kapri jointly purchased the said Flat vide Registered Agreement dated 09/06/2003. Mr. Pramod Parmanand Kapri died on 10/08/2008 after compliance of all legal formalities the Society transfer the Flat and Shares in favour of Mrs. Kirti Pramod Kapri, being the legal heir of deceased.

TAKE NOTICE that Mr. Sunil John and Mr. Neeyan Lazar Jhon Manuel have verified the title and after that entered into an agreement on 30/04/2015 with Smt. Kirti Pramod Kapri.

TAKE NOTICE that NOW My client has agree to enter into Agreement for Sale with Transferrer Mr. Sunil John and Mr. Neeyan Lazar Jhon Manuel in respect of the said Flat after expiry of the 14 days of this notice. Hence if any person or persons/institution having any sort of claim against or in respect of the aforesaid property or part thereof by way of inheritance, mortgage, possession, sale, lease, gift, lien, charge easement, lis-pendens, attachment, whether adjudicated in any litigation or by way of any other right or claim, objection of whatsoever nature, are required to make the objection/claim in writing to the undersigned within 14 days from the date of the publication together with relevant documents of such claim.

If no claim is made within stipulated time, the transaction shall be entered into and shall be deemed to have waived such claim and shall not be binding upon my clients.

SUJATA GUPTA
ADVOCATE
Office No. 31, 6th Floor, Cine Wonder, GB Road, Thane (W)
Tel No. 9323946617

RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED

(CIN No. L25209MH1989PLC051993)
REGD. OFFICE: 54-D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivli (West) MUMBAI 400087
Website: www.resonancesci.com TEL: 022 8857 2827, GST No-27AAACA9590Q1ZW, Email: info@resonancesci.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2021 APPROVED AND TAKEN ON RECORD BY THE BOARD AT THEIR MEETING HELD ON 9TH AUGUST, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)	30-06-2020 (Unaudited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,148.42	1,950.74	1,077.22	7,028.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	467.01	371.40	88.86	1,456.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	467.01	371.40	88.86	1,456.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	350.21	214.19	63.06	1,052.41
5	Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit & loss] for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	340.58	215.76	61.75	1,013.93
6	Equity Share Capital	1,154.40	1,154.40	1,154.40	1,154.40
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	2,690.21	2,349.62	1,444.99	2,349.62
8	Earning per Shares (of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (Basic & Diluted)	2.95	1.87	0.53	8.78

Notes:
1) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules' 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
2) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 9th August 2021
3) The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out "Limited Review" of the above financial results.
4) The figures for the previous financial period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
5) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year 2020-21 and the published year to date unaudited figures upto December 31, 2020
6) During the quarter ended 30th June 2021, the company has changed the method of depreciation prospectively from WDV to SLM. Henceforth assets are depreciated on the basis of balance useful life as per Companies Act, 2013 as on April 1, 2021 due to which there is an increase in depreciation by Rs.20.40 lacs during the quarter.
7) In accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments" the company has only one reportable primary business segment i.e. "Chemical Manufacturing". However, the company has secondary geographical segment which is disclosed in the financial statements as per Ind AS-108.

Information about secondary geographical segments as per financial statements

Particulars	April to June 21	April to June 20
Segment Revenue	587.30	428.06
- India	1,561.12	649.16
- Outside India	2,148.42	1,077.22

By the order of the Board
For RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED
CA Dwarika Prasad Agrawal
CFO & Director Finance
DIN: 07194113
Place: Mumbai,
Date: 9th August 2021

ANNEXURE XI DUKE OFFSHORE LIMITED

403, URVASHI, OFF SAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI - 400 025.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2021 (Rs. in Lac except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date	
		30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operation (Net)	28.38	49.01	45.16	28.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(89.34)	(53.59)	(76.58)	(89.34)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After extraordinary items)	(89.34)	(53.59)	(76.58)	(89.34)
4	Equity Share Capital	985.72	985.72	985.72	985.72
5	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.91)	(0.54)	(0.78)	(0.91)
	* Basic	(0.91)	(0.54)	(0.78)	(0.91)
	* Diluted	(0.91)	(0.54)	(0.78)	(0.91)

NOTE:-
The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 9th August, 2021
The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 (IndAs) prescribed under section 133 under Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
The format for audited/unaudited financial results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30/11/2015, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated 05/07/2016, IND AS and schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to the companies that required to comply with IndAS.
Figures for corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/restated wherever necessary.
Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the company operates only in one segment and company's main object is offshore business.

For Duke Offshore Limited
Sd/-, AVIK GEORGE DUKE
Managing Director
DIN:-02613056
Date: 9th August, 2021.
Place: Mumbai.

TAQUITO LEASE OPERATORS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U70103MH2012PTC231662
2nd Floor, Umang Tower, Mindspace Off. Link Road, Malad (West) Mumbai 400064

Statement of Audited Financial Results for Six Months and Year Ended 31st March, 2021 [Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Half year ending / Current Year ended		Corresponding half year ended in the previous year (Applicable only in case of half yearly results)	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	(1,800.00)	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,639.18)	(2,639.18)	(4,856.79)	(5,736.41)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,639.18)	(2,639.18)	(4,856.79)	(5,736.41)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,639.18)	(2,639.18)	(4,856.79)	(6,180.68)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,639.18)	(2,639.18)	(4,856.79)	(6,180.68)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(17,046.26)	(17,046.26)	(9,797.57)	(11,735.47)
8.	Net worth	(6,046.26)	(6,046.26)	1,202.43	(735.47)
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	25,500.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	25,500.00
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio *	(4.22)	(4.22)	21.21	(34.67)
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(2.40)	(2.40)	(4.42)	(5.62)
	1. Basic:	(2.40)	(2.40)	(4.42)	(5.62)
	2. Diluted:	(2.40)	(2.40)	(4.42)	(5.62)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve *	-	-	-	-
14.	Debiture Redemption Reserve *	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	(0.09)	(0.09)	(1.75)	(0.21)
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio *	(0.09)	(0.09)	(1.75)	(0.21)

For Taquito Lease Operators Private Limited
Sd/-
Alok Tiwary
Managing Director
DIN: 07956580
Place : Mumbai
Date : 09/08/2021

SAHARA INDIA PARIWAR
MASTER CHEMICALS LIMITED
CIN : L99999MH1980PLC022653
REGISTERED OFFICE : 25-28, Plot No.-209, Atlanta Building Jammaal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point Mumbai-400021
Tel : 022 4293 1800, Fax : 022 4293 1870
E-mail : statutorymcl@rediffmail.com, site : www.masterchemicals.in

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29, 33 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Saturday, 14th August, 2021 at 4:00 P.M. at Sahara India Bhawan, 1, Kapoorthala Complex, Lucknow-226 024, inter alia to consider and approve unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended 30th June, 2021, along with Limited Review Report thereon.
Further the trading window shall remain closed from 06.08.2021 to 16.08.2021 for the above purpose.

For Master Chemicals Limited
Sd/-
(Rajan Kumar Singh)
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Date: 06.08.2021
Place : Mumbai
Rameshwar Media

PRECISION CONTAINERS LIMITED

Regd. office:- Madhav Niwas CHSL, Flat No. B-1, 1st floor, Natakwala Lane, opp. S.V. Road, Borivali (West) Mumbai - 400092. Tel: 28609097
CIN NO L28920MH1981PLC023972
Email: precision_bom@rediffmail.com Website: www.precisioncontainerltd.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June ,2021 (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)	30-06-2020 (Unaudited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from Operations	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	(5.961)	(3.069)	(3.534)	(13.906)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional)	(5.961)	(3.069)	(3.534)	(13.906)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional)	(5.961)	(3.069)	(3.534)	(13.906)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(6.706)	(1.137)	(9.314)	(18.388)
6	Equity Share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	2238.120	2238.120	2238.120	2238.120
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	(4,174.992)
8	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)	(0.027)	(0.014)	(0.016)	(0.062)
	1. Basic	(0.027)	(0.014)	(0.016)	(0.062)
	2. Diluted	(0.027)	(0.014)	(0.016)	(0.062)

Notes:
a) The Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of at its meeting held on 9th August, 2021. The Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2021
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.precisioncontainerltd.com)

FOR PRECISION CONTAINERS LIMITED
(JAYESH V VALIA)
MANAGING DIRECTOR
PLACE :- MUMBAI
DATE :- 09-08-2021

RELIANCE POWER LIMITED

CIN : L40101MH1995PLC08487
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walthand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel. 91 22 43031000 Fax : 91 22 43033166
Website : www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@reliance.co.in

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2021 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,06,259	1,69,119	2,13,710	8,38,860
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	9,138	4,350	8,227	40,775
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the year before tax (after exceptional items)	9,138	4,792	8,227	41,217
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the year after tax (after exceptional items)	1,228	7,256	(188)	22,863
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the year	6,067	14,575	5,642	45,504
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	9,44,071
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	0.043*	0.259*	(0.007)*	0.815
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.043*	0.259*	(0.007)*	0.815
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.043*	0.259*	(0.007)*	0.815
	*Not annualised				

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue	4,942	5,572	22,594	52,212
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(7,122)	(5,959)	10,699	5,534
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(7,122)	(5,959)	10,699	5,534
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,814)	(5,959)	10,699	5,534
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	(7,814)	(5,864)	10,699	7,972

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IndAS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on August 09, 2021 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and

NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED

(CIN L51900MH1986PLC041062)

Regd. Office : 315, The Summit Business Bay, Opp. Cinemax, Near Gurunanaik Petrol Pump, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.
Tel No: 26835864 / 26836558, Email ID: ho@nikhiladhesives.com, Website: www.nikhiladhesives.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

Particular	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	17595.86	21302.28	2972.36	49129.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional items)	827.34	1107.73	(319.74)	2117.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Exceptional items)	622.41	813.03	(235.30)	1565.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	625.12	815.35	(233.10)	1567.28
Equity Share Capital	459.43	459.43	459.43	459.43
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	5628
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	13.55	17.70	(5.12)	34.07
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	13.55	17.70	(5.12)	34.07

Note:
1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th August, 2021.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 are available on BSE Limited's Website www.bseindia.com & also on the Company's website www.nikhiladhesives.com.
Place: Mumbai
Date: 07th August, 2021

-: नोटीस :-

शततारका स.गु.नि.सं.संस्था मर्यादित १११/ड, आंबिवली, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०५३, या संस्थेचे सभासद महेन्द्र काकुभाई वजानी, प्लॉट क्र. ०३/बिल्डिंग क्र-३ यांचे दिनांक २४/०३/२०२१ रोजी निधन झाले. त्यांनी नामनिर्देशन केले नव्हते. संस्था या नोटीशीद्वारे मृत सभासदांच्या वारसाकडून किंवा इतर लोकांकडून हरकती मागवित आहे. हेतल महेन्द्र वजानी एक वारसादार हिने संस्थेकडे मृत व्यक्तीचा भागदाखला व भांडवलातील हिस्सा आपल्या नावे करणे करीता अर्ज दिला आहे. ही नोटीस प्रसिध्द झाल्यापासून १५ दिवसांत हरकती पुराव्यानिशी खालील व्यक्तीकडे, त्यांच्या पत्न्यावर दाखल करण्याच्या आहेत. नंतर आलेल्या हरकतीचा विचार केला जाणार नाही. मुदती नंतर संस्था, उपविधी मधील तरतुदीनुसार कार्यवाही करेल. संस्थेचे उपविधी संस्थेच्या कार्यालयांत पूर्व सूचना देऊन पाहता येतील. ए.जी.पवार, अॅड. ओ-२०१/२०२, वरसोळा रतन नगर स.गु.नि.संस्था, बिल्डिंग क्र.७, रतन नगर, चारंगेला, अंधेरी (प.), मुंबई-४००५३. १०, ऑगस्ट, २०२१ संस्थेकरीता

The spirit of Mumbai is now 93 years old!

THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL

www.freepressjournal.in

GARWARE SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Registered Address: Manish Textile Industrial Premises, Opp. Golden Chemical, Penkar Pada, Mira Road-401104
CIN: L99999MH1986PLC014371

Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2021 Unaudited	31/03/2021 Audited	30/06/2020 Unaudited	31/03/2021 Audited
1	Total Income	226.26	274.50	65.25	826.71
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax, exceptional items and extraordinary items	5.56	18.09	-4.62	60.87
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax but after extra ordinary a cities and exceptional items	5.56	18.09	-4.62	60.87
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	5.56	15.52	-4.62	58.31
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+14)	5.56	15.52	-4.62	58.31
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising of Profit and Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	5.56	15.52	-4.62	58.31
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value shall be indicated)	580.89	580.89	580.89	580.89
8	Reserves Excluding (Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	261.88
9	Earnings per share (before extra ordinary items)	0.10	0.31	-0.08	1.05
a. Basic		0.10	0.31	-0.08	1.05
b. Diluted		0.10	0.31	-0.08	1.05

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
b) The full format of the Quarter ended un-audited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com), Exceptional or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
For Garware Synthetics Limited
Sd/-
Santosh Borkar
Director
DIN: 03134348
Date: 08.08.2021
Place: Thane

SAHARA INDIA PARIWAR

मास्टर केमिकल्स लिमिटेड
सह्यायक : L99999MH1986PLC022653
मॉड. कार्यालय : २०-२८, लाटि क्र. २०५, अहमदाबाद बिल्डिंग, जमनालाल बाजार मॉड, गरम पॉइंट, मुंबई ४०००२१. दूर. : ०२२ ४२९३३६०० फॅक्स : ०२२ ४२९३३६००
ईमेल : statutorymcl@rediffmail.com वेबसाईट : www.masterchemicals.in

सूचना
सिक्कटिडीज अँड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (सूची अन्विष्टता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन २१, ३३ सहकारानुसार २७ अंतर्गत विनियमन २७ अंतर्गत यानुसार सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने सभा ३० जून, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही करिता कंपनीच्या अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय विवरण आणि त्यावरील मंडात पुराव्यात्मक अहवाल इतर बाबींसह निघात आणि मंडू करण्यासाठी शनिवार, ११ ऑगस्ट, २०२१ रोजीस सायं. ४.०० वा. सह्यार इंडिया भवन, १ कापोलीला कॉम्प्लेक्स, सल्लाक-२२५०२४ येथे आयोजित करण्यात येत आहे पुढे ट्रेडिंग विंडो या संदर्भात ०९.०८.२०२१ ते १६.०८.२०२१ पर्यंत बंद राहतील.
दिनांक : ०९.०८.२०२१
डिजायन : मुंबई
मास्टर केमिकल्स लिमिटेडकरीता
सही/-
(राजन कुमार सिंग)
कंपनी सचिव आणि अनुपालन अधिकारी
रामेश्वर मोडिया

AMIT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN: L17110MH1984PLC076680
Registered Office: A/403, Dalamal Chambers, New Marine Lines, Mumbai City 400020
E-mail id: amitintl03@yahoo.com

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 13th August, 2021 at the Office of the Company, Inter-ala to consider and approve the un-audited Financial Result for First Quarter ended (Q1) on 30/06/2021.
The said notice may be accessed on the company's website at www.amitinternational.in and may be accessed at BSE website at www.bseindia.com.
Place: Mumbai Date: 09/08/2021
For, Amit International Limited
Sd/-
Kirti Doshi
Managing Director
(DIN : 01964171)

SAVITA
bonds build business

Savita Oil Technologies Limited
CIN - L24100MH1961PLC012066
Registered Office: 66/67, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, India Tel: 91 22 6624 6200 / 6624 6228; Fax: 91 22 2202 9364 E-mail: legal@savita.com; Website: www.savita.com

SAVSOL | TRANSOL

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited	30.06.2020 Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (net)	61,300.86	63,891.86	27,137.60
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10,445.95	12,851.43	1,458.60
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10,445.95	12,851.43	1,458.60
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7,753.21	9,453.10	1,070.31
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,718.85	9,405.58	1,065.26
Paid up Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1,382.01	1,407.11	1,407.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each)			
Basic: ₹	55.63	67.18	7.61
Diluted: ₹	55.63	67.18	7.61

Notes
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.savita.com).
2) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 9th August, 2021.
3) During the quarter ended 30th June, 2021, the Company purchased its own 2,51,000 equity shares by utilising its General Reserve amounting to ₹ 3,488.90 lacs. Consequent to the buy back of shares, the Paid-up Equity share capital of the Company stands reduced by ₹ 25.10 lacs to ₹ 1,382.01 lacs.
4) The Company has assessed the possible impact of Covid-19 in its financial results based on the internal and external information available up to the date of approval of these financial results and concluded that no adjustment is required in these results. Based on assessment of business and economic conditions, the Company expects to recover the carrying amounts of its assets. The Company will continue to evaluate the pandemic related uncertainty arising from second wave of COVID-19 in India and will continue to assess its impact.
5) The Code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the Company towards provident fund and gratuity has received the Presidential assent. The Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on Social Security, 2020 in November 2020. However, the code has not been notified till date. The Company will assess and evaluate the impact once the subject rules are notified and recognize the same in the financial statements in the period in which the Code becomes effective.
6) Previous quarters' / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to those of current quarter / year classification.
For Savita Oil Technologies Limited
Gautam N. Mehra
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN:00296615)
Mumbai
9th August, 2021

MPHASIS LIMITED

Registered Office: Bagmane World Technology Center, Marathahalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanakundi Village, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560048; Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L30007KA1992PLC025294
Tel: 080-87501000/67504813; Website: www.mphasis.com

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 49,263,203 FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES"), REPRESENTING 26.00% OF THE EXPANDED VOTING SHARE CAPITAL OF MPHASIS LIMITED ("TARGET COMPANY") FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF THE TARGET COMPANY BY BCP TOPCO IX PTE. LTD. ("ACQUIRER") ALONG WITH BLACKSTONE CAPITAL PARTNERS ASIA NQ LP ("PAC 1") AND BLACKSTONE CAPITAL PARTNERS (CYM) VIII AIV - F L.P. ("PAC 2") TOGETHER, THE "PACs"), IN THEIR CAPACITY AS PERSONS ACTING IN CONCERT WITH THE ACQUIRER FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE OPEN OFFER, PURSUANT TO AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED (THE "SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS") (THE "OPEN OFFER"/"OFFER").

This post-offer advertisement ("Post-Officer Advertisement") is being issued by JM Financial Limited ("Manager"), for and on behalf of the Acquirer and the PACs, in connection with the Open Offer to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company, in accordance with Regulation 18(12) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

This Post-Officer Advertisement should be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with the:

- public announcement dated 28 April 2021 ("Public Announcement" or "PA");
- detailed public statement dated 1 May 2021 which was published on 3 May 2021 in the following newspapers: Financial Express (English - all editions), Jansatta (Hindi - all editions), Navshakti (Marathi - Mumbai edition) and Vishwani (Kannada - Bangalore edition) ("Detailed Public Statement" or "DPS");
- draft letter of offer dated 10 May 2021 ("DLOF");
- letter of offer dated 30 June 2021 ("Letter of Offer" or "LoF"); and
- pre-offer advertisement cum corrigendum dated 10 July 2021 and published on 12 July 2021 in the following newspapers: Financial Express (English - all editions), Jansatta (Hindi - all editions), Navshakti (Marathi - Mumbai edition) and Vishwani (Kannada - Bangalore edition).

This Post-Officer Advertisement is being published in all such newspapers in which the Detailed Public Statement was published. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Post-Officer Advertisement shall have the same meaning assigned to such terms in the Letter of Offer.

The Public Shareholders of the Target Company are requested to kindly note the following information with respect to the Open Offer:

- Name of the Target Company : Mphasis Limited
- Name of the Acquirer and PACs : Acquirer: BCP Topco IX Pte. Ltd.
PAC 1: Blackstone Capital Partners Asia NQ LP.
PAC 2: Blackstone Capital Partners (CYM) VIII AIV - F L.P.
- Name of the Manager to the Open Offer : JM Financial Limited
- Name of the Registrar to the Open Offer : Link Intime India Private Limited
- Open Offer Details
a) Date of Opening of the Open Offer : 13 July 2021 (Tuesday)
b) Date of Closure of the Open Offer : 27 July 2021 (Tuesday)
- Date of Payment of Consideration : 3 August 2021
- Details of Acquisition

Sr. No.	Particulars	Proposed in the Open Offer Document	Actuals
7.1	Offer Price (per equity share)	₹ 1,677.16	₹ 1,677.16
7.2	Aggregate number of shares tendered	49,263,203*	65
7.3	Aggregate number of shares accepted	49,263,203*	65
7.4	Size of the Offer (Number of shares multiplied by Offer Price per share)	₹ 82,622,273,544*	₹ 109,015.40
7.5	Shareholding of the Acquirer and PACs before agreements/Public Announcement (Number of Equity Shares and % of Voting Share Capital)	Acquirer: Nil (0.00%) PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)	Acquirer: Nil (0.00%) PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)
7.6	Shares acquired by way of agreements • Number • % of the Expanded Voting Share Capital	Up to 104,799,577* Up to 55.31%*	104,799,577* 55.31%*
7.7	Shares acquired by way of Open Offer • Number • % of the Expanded Voting Share Capital	49,263,203* 26.00%*	65 0.00%*
7.8	Shares acquired after Detailed Public Statement • Number of shares acquired • Price of the shares acquired • % of the Expanded Voting Share Capital	Acquirer: Nil (0.00%) PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)	Acquirer: Nil (0.00%) PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)
7.9	Post offer shareholding of Acquirer and PACs • Number • % of the Expanded Voting Share Capital	Acquirer: 140,380,802* (74.09%)* PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)	Acquirer: 104,799,642 (55.31%)* PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)
7.10	Pre and Post offer shareholding of the public • Number • % of the Expanded Voting Share Capital	Pre-offer : 84,671,759* Post-offer : 35,411,076** (44.69%)* (18.69%)**	Pre-offer : 84,671,759* Post-offer : 84,671,694* (44.69%)* (44.69%)*

Notes:
* Assuming full acceptance under the Open Offer.
** Less than 0.01%.
In terms of the SPA and subject to the conditions therein, if the shareholding of the Acquirer in the Target Company computed as the sum of: (a) number of Equity Shares validly tendered by the Public Shareholders and accepted in the Open Offer; and (b) such number of the Equity Shares which, when aggregated with the number of Offer Shares, represents not more than 75.00% of the issued and outstanding equity share capital of Target Company, then the Acquirer will acquire such number of Equity Shares from the Seller so as to ensure that the aggregate shareholding of the Acquirer in the Target Company does not exceed 75.00% of the issued and outstanding equity share capital of Target Company upon completion of the Underlying Transaction.
e The Underlying Transaction under the SPA is yet to be consummated and it will be consummated within the time period prescribed under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.
f Does not include 2,520 Equity Shares belonging to the Non-Promoter Non-Public category.
g The Acquirer and its directors and the PACs accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Pre-Officer Advertisement cum Corrigendum (other than such information as has been obtained from public sources or provided by or relating to and confirmed by the Manager, the Target Company and/or the Seller).
h This Post-Officer Advertisement will also be available on SEBI's website (www.sebi.gov.in).

Issued on behalf of the Acquirer and the PACs by the Manager

JM FINANCIAL
JM Financial Limited
Address: 7th Floor, Chergy, Appaseh Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, India.
Tel: +91 22 6630 3030
Fax: +91 22 6630 3330
Email: mphasis2021.openoffer@jmf.com
Website: <https://www.jmf.com>
Contact person: Ms. Prachee Dhuri
SEBI Registration Number: INM000010361

Registrar to the Open Offer
LINK Intime
Link Intime India Private Limited
Address: C-101, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083
Tel: + 91 22 4918 6200
Fax: + 91 22 4918 6195
Website: www.linkintime.co.in
E-mail: mphasis.offier@linkintime.co.in
Contact Person: Mr. Sumet Deshpande
SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058

Issued by the Manager to the Open Offer
For and on behalf of the Acquirer and PACs
BCP Topco IX Pte. Ltd. (Acquirer)
Blackstone Capital Partners Asia NQ LP. (PAC 1)
Blackstone Capital Partners (CYM) VIII AIV - F L.P. (PAC 2)
Place: Mumbai
Date: 9 August 2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Mr. Zahir Abbas Mohd. Hussain Merchant and Mr. Sajid Mohd. Hussain Merchant are joint owners and members of shop No. 1, Ground floor, Dinar Premises Co-operative Society Ltd., 20, Kanubhai Desai Road, Station Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai 400 054. admeasuring 363 sq. ft. Built up area CTS No. 11/255, Village, Bandra H. Taluka Andheri and holding 5 fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing distinctive nos. 161 to 165 in Share Certificate No. 8, That Original Agreement for Sale dated 21.12.1976 executed between Fairdeal Construction Company with M/s. Birawat Enterprises is missing and not traceable as lost. Any person's having any right, title, or interest in respect of Agreement dated 21.12.1976 and receipt by way of deed, agreement, understanding, gift or otherwise within 7 days from this to the undersigned, with documents in support of claims / objections or any person if found documents shall kindly return the same to the below address.
Date: 10/08/2021
Place: Mumbai.

Sd/-
Yatin Nagin Shah
B. Com. L.L.M.
Advocate, High Court.
Office : Navin Nagar 1,
Tank Lane, Santacruz (West),
Mumbai 400 054.
Email : adv.yatin@gmail.com
Mobile : 9869075337

आह्वान नोटीस

या नोटीशीद्वारे सर्व जनतेस कळविण्यात येते की, शॉप क्रमांक ००१, लळ मजला, अमीन रेडीकेब्लि को-ऑप. ही. सी. लि. व इमारत अमीन रेडीकेब्लि, गाव चौक विहार, स. नं. १७७, हिस्सा क्र. ५/क/५ + ५/ब/१, पुस्तपत्रा रोड, विहार पूर्व, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर. सदर शॉपचे मालक श्री. विनोद नय्यारम पवार व सी. प्रमिला विनोद पवार यांनी सदर शॉप व सी. निवृत्ती गणपत शेळके यांचे कडून दिनांक २२-०९-२०१५ रोजी विक्री करणाऱ्या करून विकत घेतले आहे. सदर शॉपचे शेअर सर्टीफिकेट ०५४, हयावी मुळत श्री. निवृत्ती गणपत शेळके हयाचे कडून गहाळ झालेले आहे.

सर्वी सदर शॉपवर, शॉपचे शेअर सर्टीफिकेटवर हार कोणती व्यक्ती कोणत्याही प्रकारचा हक्क, अधिकार, हितसंबंध, गहाण, विक्री, वडिवाट, रोपा, कजा असा कोणताही दावा असल्यास तसेच हार वारस असल्यास किंवा सदर शेअर सर्टीफिकेट कोणता सापडल्यास त्यांनी ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून १५ दिवसांच्या आत आमचे ऑफिस २२१, दुसरा मजला, पदवीबाई टॉवर, विहार सवई जवळ, मनीलपाडा रोड, विहार पूर्व, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर-४०१३०५ ह्या पर्यावर सदर शेअर सर्टीफिकेट आणून देणे व कोणताही हक्क असल्यास लेखी कोणत्याच व पुराव्यासह कळवावे, अन्यथा तसा कोणत्याही कोणत्याही प्रकारचा हक्क, अधिकार, हितसंबंध, दावा नाही आणि असल्यास तो सोडून दिला आहे असे समजून हार नसत वक्तोवरोबर सदर शॉपचा विक्री व्यवहार केला जाईल.
सही/-
अॅड. आशिर बी. गायकवाड

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that [1] MR. KAMLESH CHIRANJIL GUPTA AND [2] M. PRAVIN CHIRANJIL GUPTA, hereinafter referred to as "the Owners" are the absolute Owners in respect of Flat No. 702, admeasuring 132.61 square meters built-up area on the Seventh Floor together with 2 (Two) car parking spaces in the silt in the building known as "Phalguni" being constructed of land being Plot No. 1/11, CTS No. 416-A, Sarojini Naidu Road, North Avenue, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054, hereinafter referred to as "the said Premises" and holder of 5 (Five) Shares of Rs. 50/- (Rupees Fifty Only) each fully paid up bearing distinctive Nos. 86 to 90 issued under certificate No. 19 issued by The Phalguni Co-operative Housing Society Limited, hereinafter referred to as "the said Shares" more particularly described in the Schedule herunder written. The Owners have obtained Home Loan and have created a charge in respect of the said Premises and said Shares in favour of Deutsche Bank and subject to the charge of Deutsche Bank, the said Premises and the said Shares are free from all other charges and encumbrances, claims and demands. The Owners are negotiating for Sale of the said Premises along with the said Shares with my client. I am instructed by my client to investigate the title of the Owners in respect of the said Premises and said Shares.
All persons having any claim, against in or to upon the above referred said Premises or any part thereof by way of inheritance, agreement, contract, sale, mortgage, possession, gift, lease, sub-lease, tenancy, leave and license lien, charge, trust, maintenance, attachment, easement or otherwise are required to notify the same in writing along with the supporting documentary evidence to the undersigned at (11-A, Gulmohar, S. V. Road, Khar (West), Mumbai- 400 052 within 10 (Ten) days from the date hereof otherwise it will be deemed that there are no claims and/or that the same are waived and it will be presumed that the said Premises along with the said Shares are free of all encumbrances and the certificate will be issued accordingly.
The Schedule hereinabove referred to
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
Flat No. 702, admeasuring 132.61 square meters built-up area on the Seventh Floor together with 2 (Two) car parking spaces in the silt in the building known as "Phalguni" being constructed of land being Plot No. 1/11, CTS No. 416-A, Sarojini Naidu Road, North Avenue, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054 and holder of 5 (Five) Shares of Rs. 50/- (Rupees Fifty Only) each fully paid up bearing distinctive Nos. 86 to 90 issued under certificate No. 19 issued by The Phalguni Co-operative Housing Society Limited.
Date: 10/08/2021
Place: Mumbai.

Sd/-
M/s. K. N. Gandhi & Co.,
Chartered Accountants
11-A, Gulmohar, 1st Floor, S.V. Road,
Khar (West), Mumbai-400 052.

PRAXIS HOME RETAIL LIMITED
CIN: L52100MH2011PLC212866
Registered Office & Corporate Office: iThink Techno Campus, Jolly Board Tower D, Ground Floor, Kanjurmarg (East), Mumbai - 400042.
(T) 022-6882 4900; (F) 022-7106 8032; Website: www.praxisretail.in; E-mail: investorrelations@praxisretail.in

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30/06/2021 Unaudited	30/06/2020 Unaudited	30/06/2021 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,046.54	3,061.69	7,046.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(489.29)	(3,884.48)	(489.29)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(489.29)	(3,884.48)	(489.29)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(489.29)	(3,884.48)	(489.29)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(489.29)	(3,914.48)	(489.29)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)	1,585.43		